BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application for amendment of water and wastewater certificates in Lake and Sumter Counties by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

Docket No. 20180131-WS

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, South Sumter Utility Company, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing, in the above-referenced docket, of Late Filed Exhibit "B2", which is the Affidavit of Mailing, evidencing that the Notice of Application for Amendment of Certificates of Authorization to Extend Service Area was mailed to all of the persons owning property to be served by this amendment.

Respectfully submitted this 8TH day of November, 2018, by:

FRIEDMAN & FRIEDMAN, P.A. 600 Rinehart Road, Suite 2100 Lake Mary, FL 32746 Telephone: (407) 830-6331 Fax: (407) 878-2178 mfriedman@ff-attorneys.com

/s/ Martin S. Friedman

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For the Firm

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SUMTER

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Rob Eddy who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that on behalf of South Sumter Utility Company, LLC ("Utility"), on November 1, 2018, he did deliver a copy of the Notice of Application, attached hereto, to all property owners to be served by the Utility by this Application.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Print Name: Rob Eddy

Print Title: CFO

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>2</u> day of November, 2018, by Rob Eddy who is personally known to me or has produced <u>as identification</u>.

DORIS PARDO
MY COMMISSION # GG 088666
EXPIRES: April 24, 2021
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Print Name: Doris A. Pardo

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION TO EXTEND SERVICE AREA

Notice is hereby given on the 1st day of November, 2018, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application of South Sumter Utility Company, LLC, to extend its service area to provide water and wastewater service to property in Sections 34, 35 & 36, Township 19 South, Range 22 East, Sections 1, 2 & 12, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, Section 6 in Township 20 South, Range 23 East, and Sections 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 26, 27, 28 & 31 in Township 19 South, Range 23 East in Sumter County, and in Sections 6, 7, 8, 9, 16 & 17, Township 20 South, Range 24 East in Lake County. To obtain the legal description of the property you may contact Martin Friedman at 600 Rinehart Road, Suite 2100, Lake Mary, Florida (407-310-2077) or by email at mfriedman@ff-attorneys.com.

The docket number and title are: Docket No. 20180131-WS, Application for amendment of water and wastewater Certificate Nos. 669-W and 571-S, to extend service area to include certain additional land in Lake and Sumter counties, by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC.

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC is not requesting any changes to its rates, classifications, charges, or rules and regulations in the application.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing <u>and filed</u> with the Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Friedman & Friedman, P.A., 600 Rinehart Road, Suite 2100, Lake Mary, Florida 32746, within 30 days from the date of this Notice. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC 1020 Lake Sumter Landing The Villages, FL 32162 rob.eddy@thevillages.com

Phone: (352) 753-6270 Fax: (352) 753-6253